Asenby Play Park survey - Asenby Parish Council

Summary Data — Final 17t July 2023

1. Where do you live?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Asenby 92.75% 64
2 Topcliffe 5.80% 4
Other and have
3  friends/relatives in 1.45% 1
Asenby
4 None of the above 0.00% 0
answered 69
skipped 0

2. How often do you, or members of your household, visit the play park in Asenby?

. Response Response
Answer Choices p P

Percent Total
1 Once aweek 4.41% 3
2 Once a fortnight 2.94% 2
3 Once a month 22.06% 15
4 4-6 times per year _ 19.12% 13
5 Once or twice a year 19.12% 13
6 Never ] 32.35% 22
answered 68
skipped 1

3. If your household uses the play park, what are you most likely to use? (Tick all that

apply).

Response  Response

Answer Choices Percent Total

General field 40.00% 22

36.36% 20

I 29.09% 16
I

I

]

I

Picnic benches

Football net or pitch

58.18% 32
Slide 49.09% 27

Basket ball hoop 14.55% 8

Round-a-bout 36.36% 20

1
2
3
4 | Swings
5
6
7
8

Small rocker 21.82% 12



3. If your household uses the play park, what are you most likely to use? (Tick all that

apply).

9  Climbing frame ] 60.00% 33

10 None of the above - 18.18% 10

11 Other (please specify): - 7.27% 4
answered 55
skipped 14

Other (please specify): (4)

1 24/06/2023
20:14 PM
ID: 221016364

2 25/06/2023
03:53 AM
ID: 221020884

3 09/07/2023
11:08 AM
ID: 221929307

4 12/07/2023
15:43 PM
ID: 222164669

Only if grandchildren visit

General enjoyment of environment

Would use more often if park was kept tidy!

Quite a lot of the play equipment is usually covered in excrement from the wood pigeons
so is often unusable.

4. Are there any changes you would like to see in the park? (Tick all that apply).

Answer Choices

Response  Response

Percent Total
1 Nochanges 4.48% 3
2 More play equipment 28.36% 19
3 Remove all play equipment ! 13.43% 9
4 More trees and flowers _ 32.84% 22
5 \?/ﬁzillijf% p;?étaas a dedicated 34.33% 23
6  Entire park as wildlife area 25.37% 17
7 Allotments [ 22.39% 15
8 | Other (please specify): _I 46.27% 31
answered 67
skipped 2

Other (please specify):

1 24/06/2023
20:12 PM
ID: 221016735

2 24/06/2023
20:14 PM
ID: 221016364

3 24/06/2023
20:32 PM
ID: 221017150

(1)

Repair football net. More regular mowing- football pitch is not very useable.

Make wildlife area with pathway, ensuring disabled access and use, with benches and/or
picnic tables so the area can be enjoyed.
Villages could place bench in memorium.

Improved maintenance - we don'’t visit more often as there isn’t enough to engage the
kids and it is often overgrown with lots of nettles etc or mole holes



4. Are there any changes you would like to see in the park? (Tick all that apply).

4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24/06/2023
22:48 PM
ID: 221019312

24/06/2023
22:52 PM
ID: 221019391

24/06/2023
23:07 PM
ID: 221019569

25/06/2023
00:18 AM
ID: 221020224

25/06/2023
03:53 AM
ID: 221020884

25/06/2023
09:27 AM
ID: 221024103

25/06/2023
10:14 AM
ID: 221025042

25/06/2023
10:32 AM
ID: 221025454

25/06/2023
16:05 PM
ID: 221033461

25/06/2023
17:44 PM
ID: 221035297

26/06/2023
21:20 PM
ID: 221116332

27/06/2023
18:46 PM
ID: 221199184

27/06/2023
19:42 PM
ID: 221204824

28/06/2023
11:24 AM
ID: 221241414

01/07/2023
15:30 PM
ID: 221447268

02/07/2023
09:31 AM
ID: 221466031

02/07/2023
10:55 AM
ID: 221468151

03/07/2023
11:27 AM
ID: 221512327

03/07/2023
11:30 AM
ID: 221512614

Better up-keep. We would use this a lot more if it was better looked after. Often the grass
is really overgrown and the play equipment is dirty.

Renovate the basketball hoop. It's unusable. You just need 20 feet of concrete alongside
it so you can actually have a game of basketball there.

Area for dogs

Dog area would be good

More benches for older residents to enjoy. There are already allotments for villagers but
they are not used frequently.

Outdoor gym

Dog park

Grass cut regularly, it's now 3ft high !!!

Exercise facilities

Better play equipment, ideally located more centrally so that it is not so close to the
motorway. We would use the park much more if the equipment was in better condition.
Swings need updating

A safe cycle environment for children, along with slides and upgraded play equipment.

Re-zone play equipment away from trees which causes bird droppings to soil the swings
etc.

Bike track path, move park from motorway. Child oriented space.

Area where dogs are allowed. When | went with our puppy we had to turn back as
currently dogs aren't allowed.

As an alternative to the above, offer the sale of the land to the 3 properties backing onto
the site, but not to include the bottom end of the site where the children's facilities are
provided. This would surely make it easier for those with children to maintain more easily.

Path to the play area. When it's wet it's a long walk from the entrance to the play area
through inevitably long grass which makes for messy wet feet. Park is somewhere we do
not go unless it's been dry a day of two previously.

| suggest a trial period of 3 months allowing responsible dog owners to exercise their
dogs on the park provided that they clean up after them. Signs and a bin should be
erected to that effect. This will almost certainly increase the popularity of the park.

Allotments and dog walk loop.

Tennis court and bowling green.



4. Are there any changes you would like to see in the park? (Tick all that apply).

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

03/07/2023
17:02 PM
ID: 221550382

04/07/2023
08:23 AM
ID: 221574935

04/07/2023
14:20 PM
ID: 221615885

04/07/2023
20:23 PM
ID: 221656724

04/07/2023
21:12 PM
ID: 221660584

07/07/2023
12:28 PM
ID: 221852684

09/07/2023
11:08 AM
ID: 221929307

09/07/2023
12:31 PM
ID: 221931252

16/07/2023
09:46 AM
ID: 222459875

Wildlife area with more trees.

Move and renovate the existing play area . At present the equipment suffers from
droppings from birds and trees. The area needs to be moved from under the trees.

An effective management plan in place .

| would like to see regular cleaning and maintenance of the play equipment so it is
usable.
Also regular mowing instead of the current ‘wild meadow path’.

Have a dog walk around the perimeter with poop bins

Introduce a proper path around the park to make it accessible for older people,
pushchairs and wheelchairs. The ground is uneven and hard going to walk on, you could
easily sprain an ankle. | don’t accompany my grandkids anymore because of this.

Tidy

Community orchard.

Allotments would be a positive amenity for all age groups but they're only viable if a water
supply is available (we're in a drought area). All or some of the site otherwise should be
supportive of wildlife - which is also an amenity and would balance the rough grass lost
to recent development.

Needs better maintenance and maybe some more equipment to entice the kids. Some
wildflower areas would be nice too

5. Would you be willing to help maintain and clean the park and/or equipment?

Answer Choices

Yes occasionally

Yes regularly

1
2
3 No
4

Other (please specify):

Response  Response
Percent Total
40.91% 27
4.55% 3
30.30% 20
[ 24.24% 16
answered 66
skipped 3

Other (please specify): (16)

1

2

3

24/06/2023
20:14 PM
ID: 221016364

24/06/2023
22:52 PM
ID: 221019391

25/06/2023
03:53 AM
ID: 221020884

If it was a wildlife area with benches etc, we would help rsgularly

Yes if it involves the basketball hoop being made into something that would allow a game
or a practice.

Yes if wildlife area but not if to remain as play park. Could not manage heavy
tasks.surely if to remain as play park then family of children using it should be prepared
to maintain it.



5. Would you be willing to help maintain and clean the park and/or equipment?

4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

25/06/2023
10:14 AM
ID: 221025042

25/06/2023
12:26 PM
ID: 221028130

25/06/2023
16:05 PM
ID: 221033461

26/06/2023
20:06 PM
ID: 221111881

29/06/2023
19:42 PM
ID: 221347664

02/07/2023
09:31 AM
ID: 221466031

03/07/2023
17:02 PM
ID: 221550382

04/07/2023
14:32 PM
ID: 221618640

04/07/2023
20:14 PM
ID: 221656425

04/07/2023
20:23 PM
ID: 221656724

07/07/2023
12:28 PM
ID: 221852684

07/07/2023
22:22 PM
ID: 221889367

12/07/2023
15:43 PM
ID: 222164669

If not a play park any more

Will keep our hawthorn hedge trimmed, as usual - for the last 20 years!

If equipment | used was there then yes.

If not a play park

Yes - we cleaned the moss off in spring/summer 2021 and would help again if other
commitments allowed.

Yes however management and maintenance of the area should be planned. Historically
money is spend installing equipment with no long term plan on how it's will be maintained
or funding in place to manage assets.

Too elderly.

I'll try to clean up when | come

The play equipment and surfaces should be cleaned at least 4 times a year.

This is too ambiguous to answer.

We have regularly cleaned the equipment but a rota should be properly organised.

Not physically able now but in the past have cleaned the swings and slides when the
grandkids visited.

I’'m not aware of how it is maintained & looked after currently

Health and mobility issues mean | would be unable to help with this.

6. Would you be willing to contribute financially to the park and other amenities?

Answer Choices

1
2
3
4

Yes - as a one-off

Yes regularly

No

Other (please specify):

Response  Response
Percent Total
[ 22.73% 15
[ | 3.03% 2
I 46.97% 31
[ ] 27.27% 18
answered 66
skipped 3

Other (please specify): (18)



6. Would you be willing to contribute financially to the park and other amenities?

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

24/06/2023
22:48 PM
ID: 221019312

24/06/2023
22:52 PM
ID: 221019391

25/06/2023
03:53 AM
ID: 221020884

25/06/2023
09:27 AM
ID: 221024103

25/06/2023
10:14 AM
ID: 221025042

25/06/2023
16:05 PM
ID: 221033461

26/06/2023
20:06 PM
1D: 221111881

27/06/2023
18:46 PM
ID: 221199184

28/06/2023
11:24 AM
ID: 221241414

03/07/2023
11:27 AM
ID: 221512327

04/07/2023
14:20 PM
ID: 221615885

04/07/2023
20:14 PM
ID: 221656425

04/07/2023
20:23 PM
ID: 221656724

05/07/2023
17:39 PM
ID: 221734775

07/07/2023
22:22 PM
ID: 221889367

09/07/2023
12:21 PM
ID: 221931142

09/07/2023
12:31 PM
ID: 221931252

12/07/2023
15:43 PM
ID: 222164669

Yes | would take part in a fundraiser

Yes if it involves the basketball hoop being made into something that would allow a game

or a practice.

Depends on what it is used as.

Via Council tax

If not a play park any more

If equipment | used was there then yes.

If not a play park

Maybe as a one off.

More than happy to help and contribute to fund raising events.

A village asset so raise some money by putting up the precept.

| think funding for maintenance/ development of the Play Park should come from the
Parish Precept or Section 106 monies (if this is stil available or its current equivalent). |
would be prepared to support ad hoc fund raising events for the benefit of the play park.

By increasing the precept.

The precept should be increased to cover upkeep and development of village amenities

such as this.

If it was designed with the disabled in mind So smooth access benches and shelter

Would need more information regarding the wildlife area?

Through increase in Parish Precept.

Possibly - to amenities supporting wildlife, not for maintenance of play equipment.

It would depend how much given the rising costs associated with all households costs. It
also would depend on what the money was being used for.

NOTE: Personal information removed for questions 7, 8 and 9.



